monies thus arising shall be applied to the upkeep „f 
said rold This section shall not be so construed as to 
require any tax whatsoever from pedestrians.

Sec. 8. It is resolved that the sum of Five thousand 
($5000 00) dollars to be expended over a period of two 
years at the rate of two thousand five hundred ($2500.00) 
dollars annually, be and the same is hereby appropriated 
of the survey and construction of the said road, and the 
sum of Three thousand ($5000.00) dollars for the purchase 
of a Steam trolley traction engine or sum other suitable 
locomotive, but this equipment shall not prevent the use